2021 COLORADO TARLERING

ENGINE GCWR
(LBS)
2.5L 4-cylinder 8,500
3.6L V6 12,000
3.6L V6 with Trailering Package (Excludes ZR2) 12,000

Duramax 2.8L Turbo-Diesel 4-cylinder (Excludes ZR2) 12,700
3.6L V6 with Trailering Package (ZR2) 10,300

Duramax 2.8L Turbo-Diesel 4-cylinder (ZR2) 10,700

CRBEW CABS

SHORT
BOX 2WD
(LBS)

3,500
3,500
7,000
7,700
NA

NA

LONG
BOX 2WD
(LBS)

NA
3,500
7,000
7,700
NA

NA

SHORT
BOX 4WD
(LBS)

NA

3,500
7,000
7,600
5,000

5,000

CHEVRDLET_JE%E!?!/

LONG
BOX 4WD
(LBS)

NA
3,500
7,000
7,550
NA

NA

EXTENDED @BS

LONG
BOX 2WD
(LBS)

3,500
3,500
7,000
NA
NA

NA

1 Before you buy a vehicle or use it for trailering, carefully review the Trailering section of the Owner’s Manual. The weight of passengers, cargo and options or accessories may reduce the amount you can tow.

2 Gross Combination Weight Rating.

LONG
BOX 4WD
(LBS)

3,500
3,500
7,000
NA

5,000

5,000



