



2021 COLORADO TRAILERING¹

		CREW CABS			EXTENDED CABS		
ENGINE	GCWR ² (LBS)	SHORT BOX 2WD (LBS)	LONG BOX 2WD (LBS)	SHORT BOX 4WD (LBS)	LONG BOX 4WD (LBS)	LONG BOX 2WD (LBS)	LONG BOX 4WD (LBS)
2.5L 4-cylinder	8,500	3,500	NA	NA	NA	3,500	3,500
3.6L V6	12,000	3,500	3,500	3,500	3,500	3,500	3,500
3.6L V6 with Trailering Package (Excludes ZR2)	12,000	7,000	7,000	7,000	7,000	7,000	7,000
Duramax 2.8L Turbo-Diesel 4-cylinder (Excludes ZR2)	12,700	7,700	7,700	7,600	7,550	NA	NA
3.6L V6 with Trailering Package (ZR2)	10,300	NA	NA	5,000	NA	NA	5,000
Duramax 2.8L Turbo-Diesel 4-cylinder (ZR2)	10,700	NA	NA	5,000	NA	NA	5,000

¹ Before you buy a vehicle or use it for trailering, carefully review the Trailering section of the Owner's Manual. The weight of passengers, cargo and options or accessories may reduce the amount you can tow. 2 Gross Combination Weight Rating.